
Continuum of Care Contact Form   Updated February 2024 

Continuum of Care Coordinator Contact List 

CoC Region CoC Coordinator Contact Info Meeting Schedule 

Suburban Metro Area 
Counties (SMAC):  

Anoka, Carver, Dakota, Scott, 
and Washington Counties 

Laquita Love-Limo  
SMAC coordinator  
612.707.0796  
Laquita@mesh-mn.org 

• Third Tuesday of the month from 1 to 3 
p.m. CT 

• Contact the CoC Coordinator for the 
meeting details 

Hennepin County Laura DeRosier 
Hennepin County  
218.391.6734 
Laura.DeRosier@hennepin.us  

• Contact Laura for meeting date, time, and 
location 

Ramsey County Leigh Ann Ahmad 
Ramsey County  
651.249.7690       
leigh.ahmad@co.ramsey.mn.us  

• Contact Leigh Ann for meeting date, time, 
and location 

Central Tim Poland 
Central MN Housing Partnership  
320.258.0677 
tpoland@cmhp.net  

• First Tuesday of the month from 1 to 3 
p.m. CT 

• Contact Tim for meeting location 

Northwest Barbara Johnson 
Northwest MN CoC Coordinator 
218.558.5337  
barbaraj@nwmf.org 

• Contact Barbara for NW MN CoC process 
and meeting date, time, and location 

Northeast Cara Oakland and Patty Beech-Dziuk  
Northeast MN CoC Co-Coordinators 
218.525.4957 
clundquist@live.com  
pattybeechconsulting@gmail.com 

• Bimonthly, 10 a.m. to noon CT, second 
Thursday of the month (January, March, 
May, July, September, November)  

• Meeting schedule can be found at 
www.neminnesotacontinuumofcare.org  

Southeast Jennifer Prins 
River Valleys CoC 
507.208.9883 
jennifer.prins@rivervalleyscoc.org 
 

• Third Thursday of the month from 10 a.m. 
to noon CT 

• Meeting information can be found at 
https://www.rivervalleyscoc.org/coc-
meetings.html 

Southwest Lillian Lamoreux  
Southwest Minnesota CoC 
Coordinator 
507.836.1625   
swmn.coordinator@swmhp.org  

• Second Thursday of the month from 10 
a.m. to noon CT 

• Contact the coordinator for information 
on joining the meeting remotely via 
GoToMeeting 

St. Louis County Courtney Cochran   
St. Louis County 
218.725.5158 
CochranC@StLouisCountyMN.gov  

• Third Thursday of the month from 1 p.m. 
to 3 p.m. CT 

• Contact Courtney for meeting location 

West Central Carla Solem 
West Central MN CoC Coordinator 
701.306.1944 
h2hcoordinator@gmail.com 

• Second Thursday of the month from 1 to 3 
p.m. CT 

• Contact Carla for meeting information 
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